
BAC01 

rev 0_02-15-24



BAC01 1 Internal Components

2rev 0_02-15-24



BAC01 1 Internal Components

3rev 0_02-15-24

Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented.

Te
ch

 B
ul

le
tin

NotesSe
ct

io
n

Fi
g.

 N
o.

Part No. Description B
A

C
01

1 1 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 3

1 2 QY00000158 HOOK B COVER 1

1 3 QY00000159 TORSION SPRING A 1

1 4 QY00000160 HOOK B 1

1 5 QY00000161 TORSION SPRING B 1

1 6 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 3

1 7 QY00000158 HOOK B COVER 1

1 8 QY00000159 TORSION SPRING A 1

1 9 QY00000162 HOOK C 1

1 10 QY00000161 TORSION SPRING B 1

1 11 QY00000163 TOP HOUSING 1

1 12 QY00000164 O-RING 2

1 13 QY00000165 LATCH B 1 Inc 12

1 14 QY00000166 LATCH B COVER 1

1 15 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 4

1 16 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 3

1 17 QY00000167 LATCH A COVER 1

1 18 QY00000165 LATCH B 1 Inc 19

1 19 QY00000164 O-RING 2

1 20 QY00000159 TORSION SPRING A 1

1 21 QY00000168 HOOK A 1

1 22 QY00000161 TORSION SPRING B 1

1 23 QY00000169 HOOK A COVER 1

1 24 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 3

1 25 QY00000170 TAPPING SCREW 2.0X6 8

1 26 QY00000171 CONTROL PCB 1

1 27 QY00000170 TAPPING SCREW 2.0X6 4

1 28 QY00000172 KEY FRAME 1

1 29 QY00000173 USB BUTTON 1

1 30 QY00000170 TAPPING SCREW 2.0X6 4

1 31 QY00000172 KEY FRAME 1

1 32 QY00000174 AC BUTTON 1

1 33 QY00000170 TAPPING SCREW 2.0X6 4



BAC01 1 Internal Components

4rev 0_02-15-24

Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented.

Te
ch

 B
ul

le
tin

NotesSe
ct

io
n

Fi
g.

 N
o.

Part No. Description B
A

C
01

1 34 QY00000172 KEY FRAME 1

1 35 QY00000175 DC BUTTON 1

1 36 QY00000176 LENS 1

1 37 QY00000177 TAPPING SCREW 3.0X8 5

1 38 QY00000178 PANEL ASSY 1

1 39 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 4

1 40 QY00000179 SCREW 4.0X29.5 8

1 41 QY00000180 FAN PLATE 1

1 42 QY00000181 FAN 2

1 43 QY00000182 HEX. NUT M4 8

1 44 QY00000183 LEAD UNIT A 1

1 45 QY00000184 PLATE B 1

1 46 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 4

1 47 QY00000185 LEAD UNIT B 1

1 48 QY00000254 MAIN PCB ASSY 1 Inc 39-47

1 49 QY00000187 LEAD HOLDER A 1

1 50 QY00000188 SCREW M3X6 2

1 51 QY00000188 SCREW M3X6 4

1 52 QY00000189 SHIELD 1

1 53 QY00000190 SCREW M3X8 5

1 54 QY00000191 DC DC CONVERTER PCB 1

1 55 QY00000192 HEAT DISSIPATION SHEET 1

1 56 QY00000188 SCREW M3X6 2

1 57 QY00000193 LEAD HOLDER B 1

1 58 QY00000194 HEAT SINK DC 1

1 59 QY00000195 DC PCB ASSY 1 Inc 49-58



BAC01 

5rev 0_02-15-24

Outer Housing Components2



BAC01 

6rev 0_02-15-24

Outer Housing Components2
Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented.

Te
ch

 B
ul

le
tin

NotesSe
ct

io
n

Fi
g.

 N
o.

Part No. Description B
A

C
01

2 60 QY00000196 AC PLUG BRACKET 1

2 61 QY00000026 TAPPING SCREW 3X8 2

2 62 QY00000197 USB HOLDER PLATE 1

2 63 QY00000170 TAPPING SCREW 2.0X6 4

2 64 QY00000198 TAPPING SCREW FLANGE 2X5 2

2 65 QY00000199 USB PCB 1

2 66 QY00000200 USB TYPE-C PCB 1

2 67 QY00000201 PANEL OUTPUT 1

2 68 QY00000036 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 6

2 69 QY00000054 AC OUTPUT SOCKET A 2

2 70 QY00000210 USB COVER 1

2 71 QY00000211 LEAD UNIT D 2

2 72 QY00000026 TAPPING SCREW 3X8 2

2 73 QY00000212 AC SOCKET HOLDER PLATE 1

2 74 QY00000213 AC PLUG COVER 1

2 75 QY00000214 LEAD UNIT E 1

2 76 QY00000215 CIGAR LIGHTER SOCKET 1

2 77 QY00000216 PIN 1

2 78 QY00000217 CIGAR LIGHTER SOCKET COVER 1

2 79 QY00000218 CIGAR LIGHTER SOCKET ASSY 1 Inc 75-78

2 81 QY00000219 TAPPING SCREW 3X30 4

2 82 QY00000220 HANDLE PIN COVER 2

2 83 QY00000221 HANDLE PIN 2

2 84 QY00000222 HANDLE 1

2 85 QY00000223 DUCT 1

2 86 QY00000224 LATCH A 1

2 87 QY00000225 CONTAINNER BOX COVER 1

2 88 QY00000226 PLUG COVER 1

2 89 QY00000227 COUNTERSUNK TAPPING SCREW 4X12 4

2 90 QY00000228 LEAD UNIT F 1

2 91 QY00000234 FILTER PCB ASSY (L) 1

2 92 QY00000235 EARTH WIRE 1

2 93 QY00000236 BOTTOM HOUSING 1

2 94 QY00000224 LATCH A 1



BAC01 

7rev 0_02-15-24

Outer Housing Components2
Products with multiple versions are listed in subsiding order with the newest version on top not indented.

Te
ch

 B
ul

le
tin

NotesSe
ct

io
n

Fi
g.

 N
o.

Part No. Description B
A

C
01

2 95 QY00000223 DUCT 1

2 96 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 2

2 97 QY00000237 FILTER 1

2 98 QY00000222 HANDLE 1

2 99 QY00000221 HANDLE PIN 2

2 100 QY00000220 HANDLE PIN COVER 2

2 101 QY00000219 TAPPING SCREW 3X30 4

2 105 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 2

2 106 QY00000001 TAPPING SCREW 4X20 2

2 107 QY00000224 LATCH A 1

2 108 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 2

2 109 QY00000026 TAPPING SCREW 3X8 8

2 110 QY00000001 TAPPING SCREW 4X20 12

2 111 QY00000011 TAPPING SCREW 3X12 2

2 112 QY00000224 LATCH A 1

2 113 QY00000001 TAPPING SCREW 4X20 2

2 114 QY00000209 LEAD UNIT C 1


